695

TASMANIA.



1925.

ANNO SEXTO DECIMO

GEORGII V. REGIS.

No. 59.

ANALYSIS.

- 1. Short title.
- Amendment to 11 Geo. V. No. 59.

AN ACT to amend the Director of Public Health Act, 1920. [16 December, 1925.]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

- 1 This Act may be cited as "The Director of Public Health Act, Short title. 1925."
- 2 The Director of Public Health Act, 1920, is hereby amended by Amendment to inserting therein, after Section Five thereof, the following new 11 Geo.V. No. 59. Section Six:
- "6 Notwithstanding the provisions of Section Eight of the 3 Ed.VII. No. 37. Public Health Act, 1903, the person for the time being occupying the position of Secretary to the Department of Public Health may exercise and perform all or any of the powers and duties of the Director of Public Health during any period when the office of such director is vacant."

JOHN VAIL,

				 - - -
				1
				1 1 1
				! ! !
				1 1